4
4-143 Model 888, 887
ELECTRICAL
Standard Resistance Range, Ohms* 10 to 2Meg
Standard Resistance Tolerance, at 25°C -1, -3 & -5 Circuits: ±2% (<33 Ohms = ±2 Ohms)
-6 Circuit: ±5%
Optional:  ±1%(F Tol.)
Operating Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C

SCHEMATICS
4-146 Model 888, 887
ORDERING INFORMATION
88   7   -5-   R220 / 330   F
Model Series Accuracy Code
(No code used for standard tolerance)
F = ±1%
R2 Resistance Value
(Add for -5 circuit only)
Resistance Value
Number of Leads:
8 = 18 Leads
7 = 20 Leads
Circuit Type:
1  = Bussed
3  = Isolated
5  = Dual Terminator
6  = SCSI Circuit
PACKAGING
Standard: Magazines
All units oriented with lead #1 to the same side.
Magazine: Material = Antistatic Plastic
Capacity = 20 Units
887-3-R10K
Package Code – # of Leads
888 = 18 Leads
887 = 20 Leads
Lead #1
Indicator
Resistance Value
Date Code
(Position Optional)
Circuit Type: -1 Bussed Circuit
-3 Isolated Circuit
-5 Dual Terminator
-6 SCSI Circuit
TYPICAL PART MARKING